QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
1 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
QQHM2.E173962
Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component
Page Bottom
Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component
See General Information for Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component
XP POWER INC E173962

IMP110-X-YYY-Z(i), 100-240 47-63 0 5 to 5 to — 9 2601-1 — 0 1
PMP110-X-YYY-Z(i) 24V 2A
IMP30 Series (k) 100-240 47-63 0 12 5.5 66 4 2601-1 20B 0 0
6-8 4.5 30
9-11 3.4
11-13 2.8
13-17 2.4
17-21 1.8
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
5 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
21-27 1.5
27-33 1.5
33-39 1.0
48 0.7
PBM25US05XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.17 5.5 28 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM25US12XY 100-240 47-63 0 12 2.3 28 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM25US15XY 100-240 47-63 0 15 1.9 28 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM25US24XY 100-240 47-63 0 24 1.2 28 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM25US28XY 100-240 47-63 0 28 1.0 28 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM25UD01XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 2.5 25 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
12 1.5
PBM25UD02XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 2.5 25 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
24 0.8
PBM25UT01XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 2.5 25 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
12 1.5
12 0.2
PBM25UT02XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 2.5 25 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
15 1.0
15 0.2
PBM25UT03XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 2.5 25 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
24 0.8
12 0.2
PBM65US05XY 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 10 51 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US12XY 100-240 47-63 0 12 5.5 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US15XY 100-240 47-63 0 15 4.4 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US18XY 100-240 47-63 0 18 3.7 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US24XY 100-240 47-63 0 24 2.8 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US28XY 100-240 47-63 0 28 2.4 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65USC5 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 10 51 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US12 100-240 47-63 0 12 5.5 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US15 100-240 47-63 0 15 4.4 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US18 100-240 47-63 0 18 3.7 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US24 100-240 47-63 0 24 2.8 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PBM65US28 100-240 47-63 0 28 2.4 65 9 2601-1 1T 0 1
PCM50US2V5xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 3 12 30W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
PCM50US3V3xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 5 10 40W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
PCM50US05xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 6 8 40W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
PCM50US07xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 8 7 42W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1

-15 0.8 42W
PCM50UT07xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 5 5 42W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
24 1 42W
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
7 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
-24 0.5 42W
PCM50UT06xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 5 5 42W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
24 1 42W
-12 0.8 42W
PCM50UT01xy(j) 100-240 47-63 0 3.3 5 42W 9 2601-1 2T 0 1
12 2 42W
-5 0.8 42W
ECM130PS05 100-250 47-63 0 5 20 — 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
JPS130PS05-M 100-250 47-63 0 5 20 — 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
ECM130PS12 12 9 —
JPS130PS12-M 12 9 —
ECM130PS15 15 7 —
JPS130PS15-M 15 7 —
ECM130PS24 24 4.5 —
JPS130PS24-M 24 4.5 —
ECM130PS48 48 2.3 —
JPS130PS48-M 48 2.3 —-
ECM130PS28 28 4.65 —
JPS130PS28-M 28 4.65 —
ECM130PT31 5 15 —
JSP130PT31-M 5 15 —
ECM130PT32 5 10 —
JPS130PT32-M 5 10 —

23.49 2.68 33.58
23.58 1.85 36.08
PCM80PT06(d) 5 6 —
24 1.2 —
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
9 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
-12 0.5 —
ECM15US03, ECM15US05, 100-240 0.4-0.2 0 4.983 3.9 19.17 9 60601-1 20B 0 2
ECM15US09, ECM15US12, ECM15US15,
ECM15US24, CU15-00-M,
CU15-10-M,CU15-09-M,
CU15-12-M,CU13-00-M, CU15-14-M
9.025 2.45 21.75
23.98 1.1 26.33
JPS130PT34-M 100-250 47-63 0 5 4 — 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
JPS130PS35-M 100-250 47-63 0 35 3.7 — 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS05X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 175 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS3V3X 100-240 47-63 0 3.3 46 150 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS12X 100-240 47-63 0 12 16.7 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS15X 100-240 47-63 0 15 13.4 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS24X 100-240 47-63 0 24 8.4 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS30X 100-240 47-63 0 30 6.7 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PS48X 100-240 47-63 0 48 4.2 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM200PD01X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
PBM200PD02X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
15 6
PBM200PD03X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 4
PBM200PD04X 100-240 47-63 0 12 8.7 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 4
PBM200PT01X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-5 6
PBM200PT02X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-12 4
PBM200PT03X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
15 6
-15 4
PBM200PT05X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
15 6
-12 4
PBM200PT04X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
24 4
PBM200PQ01X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-12 4
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
10 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
5 6
PBM200PQ02X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
15 6
-15 4
24 4
PBM200PQ03X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-12 4
12 4
PBM200PQ04X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-15 4
15 4
PBM200PQ05X 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 30 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 8
-12 4
12 4
PBM200PQ06X 100-240 47-63 0 3.3 30 175 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
5.1 8
-12 4
12 4
PBM300PS05 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 60 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS30 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 3.3 60.7 200 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS12 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 12 25 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS15 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 15 20 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS24 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 12.5 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS30 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 30 10 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PS48 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 48 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PBM300PQ01 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 3.3 35 250 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
5.1 22
12 4
12 4
PBM300PQ02 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
12 4
5.1 1.4
PBM300PQ03 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
15 8
15 4
24 2.5
PBM300PQ04 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
11 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
12 10
12 4
12 4
PBM300PQ05 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
12 4
24 2.5
PBM300PQ06 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
12 4
15 4
PBM300PQ07 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 5
12 4
12 4
PBM300PQ08 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 5
5.1 4
15 4
PBM300PQ09 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 5.1 35 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
5.1 4
24 2.5
PBM300PQ10 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
5.1 4
12 4
PBM300PQ11 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
5.1 4
24 2.5
PBM300PQ12 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
12 10
12 4
12 4
PBM300PQ13 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 5
5.1 4
15 4
PBM300PQ14 (b) 100-240 47-63 0 24 6.3 300 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
24 5
QQHM2.E173962 - Power Supplies, Medical and Dental - Component http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/s...
12 of 13 3/9/07 11:17 AM
12 4
12 4
AMM120PS12(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 12 8 96 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS15(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 15 7 105 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS18(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 18 6.67 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS19(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 19 6.32 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS20(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 20 6 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS24(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 24 5 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS30(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 30 4 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS36(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 36 3.34 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
AMM120PS48(l)(n) 100-240 47-63 0 48 2.5 120 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
SMM400PSx-yzzz 100-240 47-63 0 2.97 72.8 146 9 60601-1 20B 0 1
 (o)(p)(t)
SMM400PDx-yzzz 100-240 47-63 0 12.81 41 345 9 60601-1 20B 0 1
 (q)(p)(n)
AMM120PSxCyyzzzz 100-240 47-63 0 12 8 96 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
(r)(s)(t)
PDM60US12 100-240 47-63 0 12 4.9 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US15 100-240 47-63 0 15 4 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US18 100-240 47-63 0 18 3.3 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US24 100-240 47-63 0 24 2.3 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US30 100-240 47-63 0 30 2 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US36 100-240 47-63 0 36 1.5 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
PDM60US48 100-240 47-63 0 48 1.25 60 9 60601-1 20B 0 0
(a) Output parameters are calculated.
(b) Followed by suffix "B" or "C".
(c) May be followed by suffix "L".
(d) Rated values given.